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Destination Analysts.is-amarket research-company that offers_:

businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl and economic anatlysis.

Clients seek us out;for unique and more c

analysis, our actionableistorytelling.of c

eeply thoughtful
ata, high quality and

defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to

research methodologies.
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We Can Help You

» Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Brand Performance
» Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

e Persona Research

» Resident + Stakeholder Research
» Advertising Testing
Grant Support

. ~info@destinationanalysts.com
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RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions

sample of adult American travelers in each of

four U.S. regiOnS WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST
= Designed to track traveler sentiment and 8 e 1

generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

= Week 25 data (fielded August 29t-315t) will be
presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region

Destination € Analysts
'V DO YOUR RESEARCH

R
"



Independent, unbiased

research




Please consider
purchasing, subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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Supporter
Benefits

Access to online dashboard ,
-

with full 24-weeks of .data and \

numerous segment filters
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Complete report(s) of findings
Destination specific insights

Presentation to Board of
Directors or other
meeting/event




Free Trial

Contact Us!
info@destinationanalysts.com









New coronavirus cases are down nationwide. But the
US is still averaging more than 900 deaths a day

By Dakin Andone, CNN
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Updated 2:47 PM ET, Thu August 27, 2020
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Global coronavirus cases top 25 million

The U.S. leads the count with 5.9 million cases

- A

BURSANK, CALIFOGNIA - AUGUST 24: Mend Urgem Care workers wearing personai protective equipment perform deive-up COVID-19 sesting for students and faculty on the

first dey of schoo! 2t Woodbury University on August 24, 2020 in Burbank, Califocnia. Most California scheols 2e have gone virtual while others are placing physical
distanong and cther orotoceis Bke testing 1o keep inperson classes in sessicn. (Photo by Xevin Winter/Getty Images)

by: The Associated Press
Posted: Aug 30, 2020 / 05:27 AM EDT / Updatad: Aug 30, 2020/ 09:27 AM EDT

WASIIINGTON (AP) — The number of confirmed coronavirus cases globally has topped 25 million,

according to a tally kept by Johns [Hopkins University.

The U.S. leads the count with 5.9 million cases, followed by Brazil with 3.8 million and India with 3.5

million.

The real number of people infected by the virus around the world is believed to be much higher —
perhaps 10 times higher in the US,, according to the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention — given

testing limitations and the many mild cases that have gone unreported or unrecognized.

Global deaths from COVID-19 stand at over 842,000, with the U.S. having the highest number with
I82,779. followed by Brazil with 120,262 and Mexico with 63.819.

Europe fears second coronavirus
wave as cases surge

‘ Jacob Kusaon

A rcpresentabon of the coronavinus at a Serlin protest ngonst Germany's veus restrictons on Aug. 28 Phicto: Abduhamid Hossas/Araookl

Several European countries have reported a jump in new coronavirus cases in recent weeks after

adrop in cases over june and July, according to Johns Hopkins University data

Why it matters: The surge could indicate that Europe is on the verge of a second wave, though
currently fewer people are dying from the virus and new cases have needed less medical

treatment than those who got it in the spring. according to the Washington Post.

By the numbers: France experienced 7,462 new cases on Aug. 28, the largest jump since May 16.

e Germany reported around 1,737 cases and 3 deaths on Aug, 21, the highest increase in new

cases since May 24.
e [taly had 1.460 cases on Aug. 28, its largest jump since April 1.
e Spain announced 9,779 cases on Aug. 28, which was a single day record for the country.
The big picture: The surge comes as aimost every European country is planning to In-person

schooling this school year with many starting next week. Public health officials worry that the

classes could exacerbate the spike in cases, according to the Post.
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‘Small events add up to a lot':
Limited gatherings quietly emerge
as source of coronavirus infections

Jorge L. Ortiz USATODAY
PLisished 900 ET# 2020 | Updsted 5:25 am. ET Aug. 50, 2020
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Couples held up by COVID-19 turn to micro weddings
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Images of packed beaches. lakes and bars have made the rounds on traditional and
social media for much of the summer, drawing scorn from those concerned about
the coronavirus spreading among those crowds.

Less prominent but also troubling are the growing instances of case clusters arising
from smaller gatherings.

Contact tracing is vielding information about the sources of infections as the U.S.,
by far the world leader in COVID-1g cases and deaths. continues to grapple with
how to keep its population safe while propping up a flageging economy. More than
180,000 Americans have been killed by the disease.

The hasty reopening of businesses across much of the nation following the spring
shutdown was largely blamed for a summer surge in infections, but it appears
social functions of various sizes among relatives, friends and co-workers have been
a contributing factor as well.

Public health experts are sounding the alarm as the Labor Day weekend

approaches.

“People don’t think of it in the same way as the (President) Trump rally in Tulsa, a
bunch of people on the beach or in the bars, but these small events add up to a lot.
It’s just invisible,” said Dr. Peter Chin-Hong, a professor of medicine at the
University of California-San Francisco who specializes in infectious diseases.



Over 1,000 students have tested positive for Covid-19 Ames, lowa City COVID Outbreaks
at University of Alabama since classes resumed Are Worst In The World

By Hollie Silverman and Dakin Andone, CNN
(® Updated 5:06 PM ET, Sat August 29, 2020

Posted August 30th, 2020 at 10:49am by Pat Rynard
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(CNN) — More than 1,000 students at the University of Alabama have tested positive for Covid-
. . ATRrealy - - Il
19 since classes resumed on the Tuscaloosa campus less than two weeks ago, according to the s | W ¥ (}) bl o

University of Alabama System.

The UA System coronavirus dashboard notes another 158 cases were recorded on campus over lowasexplading COMB-IAoutreaks atstatetnversitiesin Amesandjowa Gy are

the course of the year prior to August 18, bringing the total to 1,201 cases. Classes resumed now disasters that can only be fully measured on a global scale. Ames holds the

AOGUSELD, distinction this morning as the worst coronavirus outbreak in the entire United
States, while lowa City is at third on the list. The per capita rates are worse than any
individual country in the world, and appear to surpass any state in some of the

other currently hardest-hit countries.

According to the New York Times COVID-19 tracker, Ames has had 956 new cases in
the past two weeks, while lowa City has counted 1,489. In the past seven days,
Story County’s per capita infection rate is 797 per 100,000 people, with Johnson
County coming in at 787 per 100,000.
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4NEIDH capacity by 55 percentin October
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Just In...

Trump compares police
who use force to golfers
who 'choke'
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requests German v (= S l - Former Melania Trump
ambassador nomination e e r friend says...
pulled over past 1,622 SHARES
inflammatory
comments American Airlines will slash its flying capacity by 55 percent in October in RKenodiditobeon
SENATE — 2H 52M AGO the wake of the coronavirus pandemic's disruptions on the travel industry. n standby to...

296 SHARES

Trump aays Rlack Lives The airline plans to operate at 45 percent of its October schedule,
Matter is 'bad for Black compared to last year, an American Airlines spokesperson told The Hill. =

people’

n Wl;e are evangelical

v S ati ' i Christians not...

i S RLAE0 The airline is reducing its operations as demand for travel continues to z =

slump due to the pandemic and a slower season approaches with summer 256 SHARES El]c Bauas mnmlug ‘.\tms
vacations coming to an end, Bloomberg News reported. Since . €
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Southwest Airlines needs

L]
USA AMAZON CEO THE PRICE OF GOLD SOCIAL SECURITY

TODAY Bezos: Now $200B rich Why do we turn to ¥ ? No paper checks [ ‘bUSineSS to dOUble in order
Entertainment Money Opinion tO break even,, CEO SayS

Passenger demand is still ‘inconsistent’ and
at 'very depressed levels.’

BY KYLE ARNOLD
AUGUST 28, 2020 - 2 MIN READ

Southwest Airlines CEO Gary Kelly said despite
some modest improvements in late July and

1 M a p p Iy fO runem p I Oym en t as August, “passenger demand remains inconsistent
econo my rem ai ns i n I i m bo am id and difficult to forecast and still at very depressed

levels.”

COVID-19 pandemic A o, BN

Charisse Jones USA TODAY
Published 8:32 a.m. ET Aug. 27, 2020 | Updated 3:23 p.m. ET Aug. 27, 2020
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

A positive change we’ll see a lot if this week

Neutral (neither Historical data
agree nor
g‘g "760? di;;g(;oe/e)l ==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
. 0 . 0
20% 828% 81.9% o oo
80% 78.0% 77.8%
57.6% 7o
60%1.1
50%
Disagree,
13.1% o

Strongly 30%
agree, Strongly disagree 207
27.9% 9y ©hagres,

7.4% 10%

0%

NI IPO-EEN SR I BNV @b‘%\s’\ NI TR I RN IR I -y Q\bqu(bQ

‘bl 0, /\ \ (b, »\Q, '\/\ b‘, \’ (b' 6 fL’ q; o\q, b, ~\ »\0, »\/\ b" Q b‘, Q),
(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, v xf} & {gRS RONEINE AN V\\* N % \°° < @ eV S \,\A(Ln, » \*’\%\9 V\)@r;)q%
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, w sy v e T &
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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WON’'T TRAVEL WITHOUT VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree),

29.7%

Agree,
21.8%

Disagree,
15.5%

40.7 %
~

Strongly
agree,

18.9%

Strongly disagree,
14.1%

(Base: Waves 6-25. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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DO YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data

60% ==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
(0]
50% . 44.9% 45.3%
44.1% 279, " "A4.5% 42.5%
41.2%
407 36.5% 35.2% 37.6%3539,  36.9% 36.9%%7 4 6.1% 36.8% o
‘ o ‘ 37.0% o, o,
o/ 3 40 o, 33.4% A YRT) 29.9% . A o 277
30% 33.1%32.6% NF3510, 33.5% 334% o 31 8y, 1% 27.9%
29.8% 28.5% 0
25.6% 269%  271%
20%
10%
0%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250
completed surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30,
2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better

10.2%

39.9%

e e

|
\

37.2%

23.0%

17.7%

5.3%

e e

|
\
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-25)

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change?

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200,
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed

surveys.
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80%

70%

60% f

“Worse’” or
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50%
40%
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20%
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RESOLUTION OF THE PANDEMIC BY THE END OF 2020

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | expect the Coronavirus situation will be resolved BEFORE THE END OF THIS YEAR.

Agree, 16.5% Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree), 20.8%
Strongly
agree, 8.7% 0%,
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
j’rrongly Disagree,
isagree, 27 6% 0%
26.3% °
0%

(Base: Wave 24-25 data. All respondents, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

60.6_

54.0%
25.2%
19.3%
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

: e 40%
Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED 69 OO/O
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about ’

30%

contracting the virus? (Please 1
. fmTmTmmEEE T EE e mmmm————— 1
answer using the scale below) l -
20.3% 20.1%
20%
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected +970
Aug 28-30, 2020) 10% 9.0%
7.4%
6.2%
0 4.0%
3-6%0 2.9%
0%, [
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 9 10
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

40%
Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY

contracting the virus? (Please

30%

answer using the scale below)
22.8%

20% 18.4%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,

1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020)

12.1%

] I
6 7

11.7%

11.4%

10%

4.8%
3.1% 2.8% 3.0% 2.5,
N I I .

O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 8 Q 10 -

all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,

1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

7.2%

O - Not at all
concerned

4.1%

3.9%

4.1%

--- =

18.0%
17.1%
14.4%,
11.6%
9.3%
I 7.8%

5 - Neutral — o) 7 8 Q 10 -

Neither Extremely

Concerned concerned
nor

unconcerned



CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

. . . 40%

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the

30%
NATIONAL ECONOMY? i

27.3%

20% 19.7%
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected 15.4%
Aug 28-30, 2020)

10.3% 10.8%
10%
7.1%
2.8% 0
. 0
L, . Sl I
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 % 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts
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NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP

95%
% Concerned (10-6)

90%

85% /-\

80% National economy

75%
Fiends & Family (health)

70%
ersonal(health)
62.8% \ 69.0% /‘J
65% N 7

60% Personal (finances)

> \/

50%
March March March April  April  April  April  May May May 15-May 22-May 29- June June June June July July July July Jly31- Aug Aug Aug Aug
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 17 24 31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 79 14-16 21-23 28-30
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 25)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as

“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”
Question: At this

moment, how safe would Traveling on a cruise line I N 72.5%

vou foel doing each type AR ——— i
of travel activity? Intercity bus travel 69.4%
) Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour [N I 68.9%
Attending a conference or convention | N 67.9%

O o o v ——————— > 9,
Go to a casino 65.9%
(Base: Wave 25 data. All Traveling outside the United States I . 6 5.5%
: . : ) o
respondents, 1,250 completed surveys Train travel (intercity travel - e.g.,, AMTRAK) [N 64.0%

' Sporting events - Small venue = 63.6%
Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020) Traveling on a commercial airline 58.8%
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft [INNNEEGG 58.0%
Traveling for business reasons | 54.7 %
T

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction 2.7%

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions NG 51.8%
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental |GGG £ 9 10%
Dining in a restaurant [ 48.0%
Staying in a hotel [ 41.2% | Average
Visiting friends and relatives NN 28.3% .
Going shopping N 27.9% | Safety Rating:
Non-team outdoor recreation [N 22.7 % 1 54%
Taking a road trip [ 21.5% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-25 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

Question: At this

75%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
e or m 70% Decreasing
of travel activity? Safet
Decreasing Y
Safety Concerns
65%
Concerns
(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 60% .
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, Increasing
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, Safety
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, Concerns
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 55%
1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed
Relapse to
surveys. | )
ncreasin
50% d
Safety
Concerns
45%
40%
5 D A H T 9 .5 0 A DNl AN D 5 O G b T 9 b O
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PN G N N N T R Y L N T A L S R L S PN AN
V\\O‘c V‘\&c, @0@ v ‘?*Q‘ \>~Q( ‘?*Q‘ N\ \\‘\o V‘\O V‘\O WS W © N \© \0\4"5 SMENEES

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH






COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

Agree,
24.0%

Neutral (neither

Strongly agree nor
?gr;;, disagree),
o 24.2%

Disagree,

19.6%

(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

70%

60.0% 60-2%

60% 58.4%

49.25
50.8% 727

207 46'70/:3 6% 44.5%
49. 0 . 0

0 41.6%
€2.°790.39% 0 70,39.20% _ 32:1%

42.2%

40%

30%

20%22.4% 22.39

19.7%

10%

0%
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Neutral
(neither
agree nor
disagree),

28.5%

Agree,
33.7%

Disagree,

9.7%

Strongly
agree,

Strongly disagree,
22.5% T o9

5.7%

(Base: Waves 6-25. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

80%

63.5% 63.6%

60.2%

60.7% 60.0%59.3% 58.8% 59.7% 58.3%

60% 55.3% 53.7% 56.8% 2/1% 58.1% 57.2% 56.5%
52.4°
50% 56.1%
40%
30%
20% 155%3’]%'6-0%6'4% 0/ 15.5% 15.6% 1 o o o 15.4%
13.0% 13.0% . 15.0% 1557 13.29% S0 13.6% | oo 145% 145% ) (o 13.9%

9,7%WM
10%
0%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

15.4% ~

K
I
|
Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 0 5 4% i
. o
close family member) asks you to take a i
weekend getaway with them sometime in 8 13.6% .

the next month.

10.5%
How excited would you be to go? (Assume

the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

8.1%

5 - Nevutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

17.2%

3 0
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250 completed - 4.2%
surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020) 2

- 7
B 3.0%

O - Not at all excited

13.9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited 11.3% i
are you in learning about new, exciting 9 I 45 9%
. " . oimy 6.3% : .

travel experiences or destinations to visit*® :

|

8 11.9% &~

|

|
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250 completed 7 _ 10.1% i
surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020) 6 i

i

6.3%

1
\

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited 22.9%
7
> I 9%
1 2.5%
O - Not at all excited 15.1%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVELING IN THE FALL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect that | will be traveling in the Fall of 2020.

Agree,

22.8% Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree),
22.3%
Strongly
agree,
13.1% Disagree,
19.8%

2.0%

Strongly disagree,

(Base: Waves 4-25. All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223, 1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224,
1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

60%
51.3% 51,29
49.6°
500, 331% 48.0% 40 o0, v0% 47.2%
46.0% 46.6%
440 45.0% 43.8% 41.8%
42.3% - oo 41.4° 42.9% 8%
41.8% 0.7 790.0%
40% 35.64 J80% 375%
36.2%35 794 38.0% 35.9%
30% 34.2% 34.2% 4.5%
0_3%9.8%3].2 ol 29.99%, 32.4% 20,89
26-7%25.6% 8.1%28.2% -O/0
0%, $3.10,24.0%
0
2 70y, 20.9%
16.4%
10%
0%
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AVOIDING INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Strongly agree,
51.2% Historical data

Q0%

80%

Agree, 0% 75.6%
0}
60%
50%

40%

Neutral (neither agree nor 30%
disagree), 17.4%

82.1%

0,

Strongly disagree,
2.8%

Di 4.39
isagree, 0%
10%
0%

8.8%

qQ
(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, \° Vo 5

1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.

S &SRR
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82.1%81.9% 81.4% g1 qo,

4.8% 4 00, 6.3%6-3%5.9%,

’ ’ P (b’ /\ P
NS USRI

==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

78.2%/8.8% 70.00, 80-2% 77.7% 80.0%
782%  76.4%74.9% 75.4% 74.7%75.8% 76.9%

76.5%
76.1% 72.9% o

8.6% 0
6.7% ¢ g0/8-9% 8.4%74%"° " 9-879.2% 9.1% 307 6%, 8.4%7.6%, 50, 7.298:-0% g 50, 7-5%7.1%
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AVOIDING CONVENTIONS & CONFERENCES

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any conferences or conventions until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Strongly
agree,
45.2%

Agree,
27.6%

Strongly disagree,
3.7%

Neutral (neither agree nor

Disagree, 4.7% disagree), 18.7%

(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys.
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

20%

80% 77.5% 7717 76.7% 76.1%

75.2% 73.1% 74.5%73.3%
1%71.0% 70.2%

77.3%

77.0% 73.9% 76.0%

70% 72.8%

69.4%

66.8%
60%

50%
40%
30%

20%
11.3%
9.3%, ro 2 0% 7.9%
10% 6.5% 4.3% 4.7951%6:1% ° 5.5

(o]
AL 8.3%7.7% 5% 8-8%7.8%i g0 SAY 6.5% o, 6.9%-3% 7.6% 6.3, 8.4%

0%
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MOST TALKED ABOUT CORONAVIRUS HOTSPOTS

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. travel Florida

destinations (if any) that have been most New York
talked about as places with coronavirus California
issues? (OPEN-ENDED QUESTION) Texas

Arizona

Los Angeles
Las Vegas
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250 completed Miami

surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020) Georgia
New Jersey

W ashington
Chicago
New Orleans
San Francisco
Seattle

Michigan

Hawaii

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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MOST TALKED ABOUT CORONAVIRUS HOTSPOTS (WAVES 1-25)

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. 100%
h-avel desﬁnaﬁons (if any) thi- have e=fFlorida amNew York e=California e[ e xas emArizona
90%
been most talked about as places
with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%
ENDED QUESTION)
70%
60%
50%
0
(Base: Waves 1-25. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 40%
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 30%
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed
surveys. 2OOA)
10%
0%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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IMPACT OF CORONAVIRUS ISSUES ON FUTURE INTENT TO VISIT

Question: When the coronavirus | don’t know,

situation is over, will you be less

® e o 2503%
likely to visit any of these Yes 3750
destinations because of their current S5, 2%
Coronavirus-related issues?
32.1%
Last week
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250 completed
surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020)
No, 42.2%
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CORONAVIRUS-CAUSED TRIP CANCELLATIONS

of American travelers have cancelled a trip due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.
These travelers have cancelled 2.1 trips on average.

49%

40%
35% 33.3%  32.59,
30.3%
30% 27.8%
25% 22.0%
20% 18.1%
15.2%
15%
11.0%
10%
5.4%

50  2.99% 3.2% - 417 1.8%
oo, N N B

January February March April May June July August September October November December 2021

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELED would have taken place in which months? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 25 data. Respondents cancelling a trip, 636 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020)
Destination ¢Analy5ts
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling 11.0%
- ==Ready to travel ==Not ready to travel

' dy to t | with
m red )’ O 1ravel, wi nNo -]36% 56,]% 56.6%

hesitations

I'm ready to travel, but feel
o rovl bt el | R o
some hesitation 50% s
| need a little more time to
be ready to travel
| need a lot more time to be _ 25.1% 40%
ready to travel

54.6% 54.8%

35%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
30%
"19(5\ e"/‘ \q:}\ Wb,ib \4‘,56 \Qo p N (Lb,}b \>°Q¢ Q,\q \b‘\b r}\fib rib,bo
(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-25. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 2o W NI ¥ ™ ‘\'5\' v WO 0
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207 and 1,250 completed surveys. W

Destination Analysts
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CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY IN CURRENT ENVIRONMENT

29.7% ~
/ Confident, 17.4%

Question: How confident are you Vv fident
: r ntiden
that you can travel safely in the ey €o ent,
current environment?
Somewhat

confident,

24.3%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250

completed surveys.

confident,
21.1% Not very

\ confident,
46.1% — 25.0%
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UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

2020 2021

30% 1 |
I I
! In normal times, :
' I
I
() I 0 I
25% | 44 /O 23.9% | 23.5%
= i
I [ ]
! of travelers will take a :
20% I [ ] [ ] [ ] [ I
| leisure trip in a given month :
I I
15.4% | !
15% 14.1% I :
i X 13.3% ! :
I I
11.3% : 11.5% 11.5% . :
0 I 9.6% o I
10% I '
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
5% | I
' :
1.9% I !
I
I I
v N - -
August September October November December January 2021  February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in | have no plans to
2021 (May-  travel right now
December)

(Base: Waves 25. All respondents, 1,250 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020)
Destination ¢ Analysts
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TRAVEL LAST YEAR FOR THE FALL/WINTER HOLIDAYS VS. 2020

Question: Please tell us about your
travel LAST YEAR (2019). On each of
these holidays, did you take a trip (of

at least 50 miles one-way from
home)? Labor Day

w2019 m 2020

25.6%

12.6%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, 1,250 completed
surveys. Data collected Aug 28-30, 2020)
31.1%

Thanksgiving
15.8%

Question: Will you be traveling for
leisure over the Labor Day
weekend/Thanksgiving

Holiday/Christmas Holiday this year? 35.0%

Christmas

20.0%

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed

surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020) 0%, 10% 20%, 30% 40%
0 0 0 0 0

Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



UPCOMING 2020 TRAVELERS: LEISURE TRIPS PLANNED FOR 2020

% Expecting to Visit Destination Type at Least Once

Question: IN THE REMAINDER

OF 2020 (today to December 31),

HOW MANY OF YOUR LEISURE Beach destinations /resorts
TRIPS will likely include the
following types of leisure
destinations?

59.4%

59.4%

Cities or metropolitan areas

59.3%

Small towns, villages or rural destinations/attractions

(Base: Wave 25 data. Respondents with at

least tentative plans to travel in 2020,

U.S. National Parks 45.2%

480 completed surveys. Data collected

Aug 28-30, 2020)
44.3%

Mountain destinations /resorts (including ski resorts)

Theme or amusement parks 32.7%
Desert destinations /resorts 26.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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UPCOMING 2020 TRAVELERS: EXCITEMENT BY DESTINATION TYPE

Question: Thinking carefully % Elevated Excitement (10-8 on 10-point scale)

about THE NEXT FOUR (4)

MONTHS:
43.5%

Beach destinations/resorts

Use the 10-point scale where 10

= "Extremely excited” and 1 = Mountain destinations /resorts
"Not at all excited™ to state how
generally excited you are to visit
each in the remainder of the year.

41.2%

38.9%

State, county or regional parks or recreation areas

U.S. National Parks 38.4%

(Base: Wave 25 data. Respondents with at
Small towns, villages or rural

destinations /attractions

35.9%

least tentative plans to travel in 2020,

480 completed surveys. Data collected

Aug 28-30, 2020) Cities or metropolitan areas 32.9%

29.8%

Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations/resorts 25.7%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Key Takeaways

American travelers recorded another measured gain in
optimism about the pandemic’s course in the next month.

Anxiety levels are generally on the decline and positivity
towards travel is increasing

* Americans have demonstrated improvement in their state of

mind around travel readiness. Fall travel expectations have

thus improved

Although sentiment is turning more positive, the pandemic is
nevertheless still impacting travel at a high rate. Trips for the
upcoming national Labor Day and Thanksgiving holidays

currently look to be off by half compared to 2019

Americans traveling this year show particular enthusiasm for
beach and mountain destinations










IMPORTANCE OF EMOTIONS

Question: Please consider the
following feelings or emotional
states. However you define each,
as you think about your life
priorities HOW IMPORTANT is it
that you feel each in your

life? (Select one to fill in the
blank for each)

This is
fo me.

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,

1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Safe — physically secure

Happiness or joy

Financially secure

Relaxed or at peace

Satisfied or content

Loved by others

Excited about the future

Proud of myself/my accomplishments
Respected or admired by others
Ambitious, hungry or driven

Envied by others

% Important or Extremely Important

0%

12.8%

20%

33.1%

29.6%

40%

58.1%

54.5%

52.7%

60%

74.2%

70.8%

70.6%

68.6%

68.5%

80%



IMPACT OF PANDEMIC ON EMOTIONS

% Weakened or Greatly weakened
Question: In your daily life, how

has the Coronavirus pandemic
affected your personal sense of

Safe — physically secure 24.5%

. ) Excited about the future _ 18.2%
The Coronavirus pandemic has ’
feel this in my daily life.]
Satisfied or content _ 16.5%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, ]
Envied by others _ 8.9%
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020) Ambitious, hungry or driven _ 8.9%
Proud of myself/my accomplishments _ 8.6%
Loved by others - 6.9%
Respected or admired by others - 6.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HOW TRAVEL IMPACTS THESE EMOTIONS

Question: Finally, please think % would Strengthen or Greatly strengthen

about how you think LEISURE

TRAVEL would affect your Happiness or joy _ 35.7%
feelings. If you were to take a

vacation later this year, how Relaxed or at peace _ 32.4%

would this affect your feelings? Excited about the future
(Select one to fill in the blank)

31.1%

Satisfied or content

30.7%

A vacation would Loved by others
my feelings of this.

21.9%

Proud of myself /my accomplishments

21.6%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020) Financially secure | 177 %

Respected or admired by others

16.6%

Envied by others 13.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HOW TRAVEL IMPACTS THESE EMOTIONS

Pandemic has

Travel would

Emotion Importance weakened strengthen
Safe — physically secure 85.3% 44.7% 33.7%
Relaxed or at peace 84.7% 39.3% 54.4%
Happiness or joy 34.6% 39.0% 57.7%
Financially secure 84.1% 36.0% 30.1%
Satisfied or content 83.9% 36.3% 53.2%
Excited about the future 77.1% 39.5% 50.9%
Loved by others 76.0% 11.2% 35.6%
Proud of myself/my accomplishments 74.2% 17.8% 39.5%
Respected or admired by others 56.7% 13.9% 28.8%
Ambitious, hungry or driven 48.2% 19.6% 32.0%
Envied by others 22.5% 15.1% 24.4%

Destination € Analysts
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HOW TRAVEL IMPACTS THESE EMOTIONS

Pandemic has

Travel would

Emotion Importance weakened strengthen
Safe — physically secure 85.3% 44.7% 33.7%
Relaxed or at peace 84.7% 39.3% 54.4%
Happiness or joy 34.6% 39.0% 57.7%
Financially secure 84.1% 36.0% 30.1%
Satisfied or content 83.9% 36.3% 53.2%
Excited about the future 77.1% 39.5% 50.9%
Loved by others 76.0% 11.2% 35.6%
Proud of myself/my accomplishments 74.2% 17.8% 39.5%
Respected or admired by others 56.7% 13.9% 28.8%
Ambitious, hungry or driven 48.2% 19.6% 32.0%
Envied by others 22.5% 15.1% 24.4%

Destination € Analysts
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HOW TRAVEL IMPACTS THESE EMOTIONS

Pandemic has

Travel would

Emotion Importance weakened strengthen
Safe — physically secure 85.3% 44.7% 33.7%
Relaxed or at peace 84.7% 39.3% 54.4%
Happiness or joy 34.6% 39.0% 57.7%
Financially secure 84.1% 36.0% 30.1%
Satisfied or content 83.9% 36.3% 53.2%
Excited about the future 77.1% 39.5% 50.9%
Loved by others 76.0% 11.2% 35.6%
Proud of myself/my accomplishments 74.2% 17.8% 39.5%
Respected or admired by others 56.7% 13.9% 28.8%
Ambitious, hungry or driven 48.2% 19.6% 32.0%
Envied by others 22.5% 15.1% 24.4%

Destination € Analysts
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Desired Emotional States:
Generational/Life Stage Differences - 4

« Millennials assign more importance to feeling ambitious
and envied relative to Gen X and Boomers. For
emotional states such as happiness, satety, financially
secure and excited about the future, Boomers feel these
are even more important than younger generations
currently do

* Relative to older generations, Millennials particularly
feel the pandemic has weakened their ability to feel
loved by others, proud of themselves and their
accomplishments, admired by others, and financially
secure

* Millennials more often reported feeling that travel
strengthened desired emotional states, while Boomers
were less likely to tfeel this way. Millennials reported that
travel would especially strengthen their ability to feel
ambitious, physically secure, proud of themselves and
admired and envied by others, and excited about the
future







RECEPTIVITY TO MARKETING CHANNELS

Question: Please think about how
travel destinations could best Websites found via a search engine

reach you with their messages Email

33.6%
30.7%

right now. Where would you

generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to eERee °
learning about new destinations Online content (articles and blogs) _ 20.6%
to visit? (Pleqse select all that Advertisements on the Internet _ 16.8%
apply)
Twitter _ 10.0%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents, Text messages _ 9.6%
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected

Pinterest _ 8.8%

Aug 28-30, 2020)

APPs on my mobile phone 6.2%

TikTok 5.8%

Digital influencers -4.6%

NONE OF THESE

19.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Destination Analysts
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RECEPTIVITY TO MARKETING CHANNELS BY GENERATION

MILLENNIALS/GENZ GEN X BABY BOOMERS

50%
40.0%
o
40% 38.0%
0
29.9% 32.4%
30% 28.6% 28.3%
0
25.9% 23.0%
20.3%
20%
17.5% 6.1 7.4%
15.1% 5.2% " 50,
13.7% o 770
12.8%
. 11.0% 0.5% 0.2%
10% 9-3%
0 . 0 4%
0% 8% . .8%
3%
1% .8%
0%
Digital TikTok Pinterest APPs on my Twitter Text messages Instagram Advertisements Facebook  Online content Email Websites
influencers mobile phone on the Internet (articles and found via a
blogs) search engine

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Key Takeaways

Feeling safe, financially secure, happy, having peace of
mind and satisfied are most important to American
travelers right now

Unfortunately, the pandemic has weakened many
Americans’ ability to achieve these emotional states, as
well as feel excited about the future

Travel, however, is seen as a means to achieving desired
emotional states, with over a third of American travelers
feeling that if they took a trip this year, the emotions most

negatively impacted by the pandemic would strengthen

Email is an effective means of reaching all generations.
Gen X and Boomers are more receptive to travel
messaging via search engine marketing right now, while
Millennial and younger travelers are more receptive to
travel marketing via social media




Traveler
Expectations

for the
Next Year




TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

| expect to
Question: In the next 12 travel about
months, do you expect to the same for
travel more or less for leisure,
leisure than you did in the 42.7%
most recent 12-month | expect to
period? (Select one) travel less for
leisure,
33.4%

| expect to
travel more
for leisure,

23.9%

Destination € Analysts
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

-| expect to travel more for leisure =l expect to travel about the same for leisure =l expect to travel less for leisure

70%
Great
60° Recession
/0 52.8%
50%
40%
30% 33.4%
20%
10% 6.8%
0%
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period? (Select one)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

—| expect to travel more for leisure =l expect to travel about the same for leisure =l expect to travel less for leisure

70%
Great
60% Recession
50%
40%
30% 34.99
\ 23.9%
20%
0%
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period? (Select one)
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

-] expect to travel more for leisure =l expect to travel about the same for leisure =l expect to travel less for leisure
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period? (Select one)
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

-=] expect to travel more for leisure -] expect to travel about the same for leisure -=| expect to travel less for leisure
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period? (Select one)
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DO YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: SPENDING

Question: In the next 12 | expect to
months, do you expect to spend about
spend more or less for the same on
. . : | expect to
leisure travel than you did in leisure travel,
5 spend less on
the most recent 12-month 43.7%

leisure travel,

period? 34.4%,

| expect to spend
more on leisure

travel, 22.0%
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: SPENDING

e=| expect to spend more on leisure travel == expectto spend about the same on leisure travel ==| expect to spend less on leisure travel
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to spend more or less for leisure travel than you did in the most recent 12-month period?
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: SPENDING

e=| expect to spend more on leisure travel ==| expect to spend about the same on leisure travel ==| expectto spend less on leisure travel
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to spend more or less for leisure travel than you did in the most recent 12-month period?
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A SPENDING PRIORITY

Question: Thinking carefully
about how you expect to spend Extremely high priority
your income in the NEXT 12

MONTHS, please use the scale
below to describe your spending

- 43.0%

High priority

priorities in next year.

Somewhat high priority
Leisure travel will be a

Neutral - neither high nor low priority

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,
11.3%

Somewhat low priority
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected

Aug 28-30, 2020)

7.9%

Low priority

13.2%

Extremely low priority

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A SPENDING PRIORITY

=Top 2-Box Score ("High priority"” or "Extremely high priority")

45%

39.9%

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Winter 2018 Spring 2018 Fall 2018 Winter 2019 Summer 2019 Winter 2020 Summer 2020 RIGHT NOW

Question: Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT 12 MONTHS, please use the scale
below to describe your spending priorities in next year.

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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MAXIMUM LEISURE TRAVEL BUDGET

Question: How much IN TOTAL is More than $4000 24.8%
the maximum you will spend on

leisure travel (including airfare, $3501 - $4000 2.20/

accommodations and all other trip

related spending) during the $3001 - $3500 M 1.0%

NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

$2501 - $3000 5.8%

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,
$2001 - $2500

0
1,250 completed surveys. Data collected 3.5%

Aug 28-30, 2020)

$1501 - $2000 9.7%

$1001 - $1500 7.4%

$501 - $1000 14.5%

$0 - $500

31.2%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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MAXIMUM LEISURE TRAVEL BUDGET (MEAN)
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Question: How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all other trip related
spending) during the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON DISPOSABLE INCOME

Question: In what way (if any)
has the Coronavirus situation
impacted the amount of
disposable income your

household has to spend on
travel? (Fill in the blank)

My household's disposable
income available for travel has

(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,

1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Increased significantly (Over 25% increase)

Increased (between 1% and 24%,)

Remained the same - unchanged

Decreased (between 1% and 24%)

Decreased significantly (Over 25% decrease)

| prefer not to answer

0%

2.3%

10%

2

14.0%

20%

- 14.49%

1.1%

30%

48.3%

- 35.1%

40%

50%

60%



BUDGET CONSCIOUSNESS ON NEXT LEISURE TRIP

Question: On your next leisure
trip, do you expect to be more or

51.0%

. Much more budget conscious
less budget conscious than you

were in the period before the

Coronavirus situation? (Fill in the
blank)

More budget conscious

| will likely
be

Neither more nor less budget conscious

Less budget conscious
(Base: Wave 25 data. All respondents,

1,250 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 28-30, 2020) Much less budget conscious

| don't know I2.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Key Takeaways

* Americans continue to demonstrate greater optimism =1 ‘ :
about their travel future than the historic lows seen in the 7
beginning of the pandemic—at least nearing Great

Recession levels of sentiment, rather than below it

* A maijority of American travelers say the pandemic has
not negatively impacted the disposable income they

have available for travel, and reported annual budgets
for leisure travel have increased

Nevertheless, American travelers plan on being more
budget conscious on their trips now than they were prior
to the pandemic
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Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence of Travel Marketing




What is a
Predictive
lndex”?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel

PAGE 738



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging

Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 -100
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80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Travel Outlook

Neutral

Not Ready to Travel

il N “N““ | il .

m June 5-/
m July 10-12
m August 14-16

1-25

® June 12-14
mJuly 17-19
B August 21-23

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50

m June 19-21
B July 24-26
® August 28-30

Ready to Travel

June 26-28
m July 31-Aug 2

76 -100

m July 3-5
B August /-9
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—Total
—NMillennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
Dessert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Lodging

Preference

Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park
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I Next/Ongoing
Updates

« Key Findings to Know released via email every
Monday morning

« Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

« Shareable infographics and gifs on social
media
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Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&

Destination QAnalysts


mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com




WEBINAR

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, SPM ET

THE STATE OF THE AMERICAN TRAVELER

TRAVELER SEGMENTS
EDITION = IN AN AGEOF A
COVID-19

Register at:
bit.ly/3fggbEK




Resources for
Tourism

Advocacy &
Recovery

destinationanalysts.com




info@destinationanalysts.com




Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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